

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 871/2011

TRIVENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
MR. Dhruv Pal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Mr.Raghunatha Sethupathy,Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Bandhu,Adv.
Mr.C. D. Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 871 OF 2011

TRIVENI

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the case of the prosecution and the evidence on record, we are of the view that the case made out against the appellant is under Section 304 Part I. Accordingly, his conviction under Section 302 IPC is set aside and stands converted to Section 304 Part I. He will stand sentenced to the period already undergone.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
20TH JULY, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]